Vertiv™ eSure™ 整流器
R48-4300E3
Vertiv eSure R48-4300E3高效整流模块，将标准交流输入电压转换为标称-48V的
稳定电压，输出电压值可根据实际需要进行调整。R48-4300E3输出功率可达4320W，
使用最新的DSP控制的开关模式技术，具有高功率密度、高可靠、智能化和节省能耗
的特点。
整流模块可并联运行，来满足不同应用场景的需求。与维谛技术监控模块配合使
用，可实现供电系统的远程管理与控制。
	y 效率96.5%，节省电费支出
	y 超宽工作温度范围 : - 4 0～7 0
度，4 5度条件下仍能输出额定
功率
	y 超宽输入电压范围：85～300VAC
	y 在线热插拔，维护方便，易扩容
	y 满足全球安全标准要求
价值特点
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness herein, (business unit) assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all l iability, for damages resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions.
Specif ications are subject to change without notice.
Vertiv™ eSure™ Rectifier
R48-4300E3A
1
y Lower operating cost with
high-efficiency eSure™
rectifiers, 96.5%
y Save on climate system
dimensioning with 4.32 kW of
full output power up to +45°C
y Operate your DC plant in the
most demanding environments
with wide input voltage range
y Easily expand capacity or
perform maintenance during
live system operation with
hot-pluggable modules
y Rest assured with proven
reliability that meets global
safety standards no matter
what the application or
location demands
Benefits
Description
The 4.32 kW high-efficiency Vertiv eSure rectifier is designed to convert standard AC
supply voltages into stable nominal -48 V DC voltage that is adjustable to application
needs. This constant power rectifier offers the latest patented switchmode technology,
using DSP (Digital Signaling Processor) functionality for efficient operation.
For a higher load capacity, rectifiers can be connected in parallel to support a variety of
telecom applications. Remote management and control of the power system is enabled
when combined with a Vertiv™ controller.
In addition to reducing power consumption and lowering
operating cost, Vertiv™ eSure™ high-efficiency rectifiers
offer superior performance and uncompromised reliability.
95
96
96%
97
94
93
92
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Load%
% E�iciency
95%95%
 %效率
负载率%
效率VS负载率（Vin=220 VAC)
Vertiv™ eSure™ 整流器
技术规格
售前热线：400-887-6526
售后热线：400-887-651 0
维谛技术有限公司
深圳市南山区学苑大道 1001 号南山智园 B2 栋
电话：(0755) 86010808　　邮编：518055
Vertiv.com
Vertiv 和 Vertiv 标识是维谛技术的商品商标和服务商标。© 维谛技术 2021 年版权所有。
E-X621****-0721
交流输入 R48-4300E3
电压
85～300 VAC（见图1）
200～250 VAC（额定）
频率 45～ 65 Hz
最大电流 27 A @176 VAC
功率因数 >0.99（50%～100%负载）
直流输出
电压 -42～-58 VDC
最大功率 4320 W
最大电流 81.5 A @ -53 VDC（见图2）
峰值效率 96.5%
环境
工作温度 -40～70℃（见图3）
贮存温度 -40～70℃
相对湿度 0～95%
高度 3000 m （超过3000m需降额）
国际标准
安全标准 EN 62368-1; IEC 62368
EMC ETSI EN300 386: V1.6.1 , Class A . EN55032, Class A
环境标准 REACH, RoHS, WEEE
监控
告警与信号 通过 CAN 总线向系统监控模块上报运行状态和告警信息
指示灯
绿灯：电源指示灯
黄灯：保护指示灯
红灯：故障指示灯
机械参数
尺寸
(H x W x D)
41 × 84.5 × 330 mm
重量 2 kg
型号 描述
R48-4300E3 eSure™ 整流器 -48 VDC, 4300 W
R48-4300E3A (R05/2021)
Vertiv.com   | Vertiv Headquarters, 1050 Dearborn Drive, Columbus, OH, 43085, USA
© 2021 Vertiv Group Corp. All rights reserved. Vertiv™ and the Vertiv logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Vertiv Group Corp. All other names and logos referred to are trade names, trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. While every
precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness here, Vertiv Group Corp. assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability, for damages resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications, rebates and other promotional
offers are subject to change at Vertiv’s sole discretion upon notice.
Vertiv™ eSure™ Rectifier
AC Input R48-4300E3A
Voltage
85 VAC to 300 VAC (see figure 1)
200 VAC to 250 VAC (nominal)
Frequency 45 Hz to 65 Hz
Maximum Current 27 A @176 VAC
Power Factor >0.99 for 50%-100% load
DC Output
Voltage -42 VDC to -58 VDC
Maximum Power 4320 W
Maximum Current 81.5 A @ -53 VDC, limit set point 0 to 81.5 A (see figure 2)
Peak Efficiency 96.5%
Control and Monitoring
Alarms and Signaling Alarm and status reported via CAN bus to system controller
Visual Indications
Green LED: Normal Operation
Yellow LED: Alarm
Red LED: Failure
Environmental
Operating Temperature -40°C  to 70°C / -40°F  to +158°F (figure 3)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 70°C / -40°F to +158°F
Relative Humidity 0 to 95%
Altitude 3000 m / 6560 ft at full power
Standards Compliance
Safety EN 62368-1; IEC 62368
EMC ETSI EN300 386: V1.6.1, Class A. EN55032, Class A
Environment REACH, RoHS, WEEE
Mechanics
Dimensions (H x W x D) 41 × 84.5 × 330 mm / 1.61 × 3.33 × 13 inches
Weight 2 kg / 4.41 lbs
Part Number Description
1R484300E3A eSure™ rectifier, -48 VDC, 4300 W
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Amps
60
50
40
30
20
10
VDC
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
50
45 55
˚C
120
100
80
60
40
20
% 瓦
85
120
100
80
60
40
20
% 瓦
VAC350300250200150100500
100806040200-20-40
70
176 300
74.5 81.5
图1：输出功率VS输入电压(Ta≤45℃, Vout=-53VDC)
图2：输出电压VS输出电流(输出功率4320W)
图 3：输出功率VS环境温度
(300VAC ≥ Vin ≥ 176VAC, -53VDC ≥ Vout ≥ -58VDC)